Certification

Awarded to

VERITAS

GRUPO AMPER NERVION

HENAO 5, 3° - 48009 - BILBAO - VIZCAYA - ESPANA
Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 45001:2018

Scope of certification:

CORPORATE MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR AMPER NERVION GROUP COMPANIES. DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, ASSEMBLY
AND REPAIR OF STORAGE TANKS AND PRESSURE VESSELS. ENGINEERING, ACQUISITIONS AND CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT IN ENERGY PLANTS. MANUFACTURE, ASSEMBLY AND REPAIR OF METAL STRUCTURES AND PRESSURE
PIPING SYSTEMS. ERECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF INDUSTRIAL PLANTS. INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF: 1.
FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEMS. 2.FIRE WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS. 3. FIRE HYDRANT SYSTEMS. 4. EQUIPPED
FIRE HYDRANT SYSTEMS. 5. DRY COLUMN SYSTEMS. 6. FIXED EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS BY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS
AND WATER SPRAY. 7. FIXED WATER MIST EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS. 8. FIXED PHYSICAL FOAM EXTINGUISHING
SYSTEMS. 9. FIXED POWDER EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS. 10. FIXED EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS WITH GAS EXTINGUISHING
AGENTS. 11. CONDENSED AEROSOL FIXED EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS. 12. SMOKE AND HEAT CONTROL SYSTEMS. 13.
LUMINESCENT SIGNALLING SYSTEMS. 14. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS. MAINTENANCE AND CALIBRATION OF INTERNAL
EQUIPMENTS. MANUFACTURE AND ASSEMBLY OF STRUCTURES FOR NAVAL CONSTRUCTION. MANUFACTURING OF
COMPONENTS OFFSHORE ON LAND FOR OFFSHORE INSTALLATIONS. DEVELOPMENT OF SCAFFOLDING ASSEMBLY
PROJECT AND SCAFFOLDING ASSEMBLY. INSULATION ASSEMBLY. INDUSTRIAL AND NAVAL CLEANING.
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Certificate Number: ES141982 - 1
Original approval date: 16-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 25-11-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 22-12-2023
Effective date: 23-12-2023
Certificate expiration date: 22-12-2026

ORGANIZATION PREVIOUSLY CERTIFIED UNDER THE NAME “NERVION MONTAJES Y MANTENIMIENTO,
SL (GRUPO MONESA)” SINCE 22-12-2011 AND UNDER THE NAME "GRUPO NERVION INDUSTRIES"
SINCE 27-04-2016.

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification
services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana ZE?SSE?S%S:
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VERITAS

=
o
—
(0
O
=
=
-
Q
&
0
(O
=
C
Q
=
-
(©
Q
L
=
M

Certification

Awarded to

GRUPO AMPER NERVION

Site

Address

Scope

NERVION AMPER INDUSTRIAL
SLU

HENAO 5, 3° - 48009 - BILBAO -
VIZCAYA - ESPANA

CORPORATE MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR
AMPER NERVION GROUP COMPANIES.

NEO SCAFFOLDING
INSULATION AND CLEANING,
SLU (NEOSIC)

AVDA. VICENTE RISCO, ESQ.
OTERO PEDRAYO, 1, POLIGONO
DE LA GANDARA - 15504 -
NARON - LA CORUNA - ESPANA

DEVELOPMENT OF SCAFFOLDING
ASSEMBLY PROJECT AND SCAFFOLDING
ASSEMBLY. INSULATION ASSEMBLY.
INDUSTRIAL AND NAVAL CLEANING.

NERVION INDUSTRIES,
ENGINEERING & SERVICES SL

HENAO 5, 3° - 48009 - BILBAO -
VIZCAYA - ESPANA

DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, ASSEMBLY AND
REPAIR OF STORAGE TANKS AND
PRESSURE VESSELS ENGINEERING,
PROCUREMENT AND CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT IN PLANTS OF ENERGY.

NERVION INDUSTRIES,
ENGINEERING & SERVICES SL

C/ HENAO, 5 3° - 48009 -
BILBAO - VIZCAYA - ESPANA

HEAD OFFICES FOR NERVION INDUSTRIES,
ENGINEERING & SERVICES SL.

NERVION INDUSTRIES,
ENGINEERING & SERVICES, SL

C/ EL PINAR, PARCELA 22-4,
POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL DE
LANTARON - 1213 - LANTARON -
ALAVA - ESPANA

MAINTENANCE AND CALIBRATION OF
INTERNAL EQUIPMENTS.

Certificate Number:

Original approval date:

Certification/Renovation Audit:

Expiry date of previous cycle:

Effective date:

Certificate expiration date:

ES141982 - 1

16-12-2021
25-11-2023
22-12-2023
23-12-2023
22-12-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification

services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana
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CERTIFICACION
150 17021
N4 / C-5G029




Certification

Awarded to
GRUPO AMPER NERVION

VERITAS

Site Address Scope

MANUFACTURE, ASSEMBLY AND REPAIR
OF STORAGE TANKS AND PRESSURE
VESSELS. MANUFACTURE, ASSEMBLY
AND REPAIR OF METAL STRUCTURES

AND PRESSURE PIPING SYSTEMS.
ERECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF
INDUSTRIAL PLANTS. INSTALLATION
AND MAINTENANCE OF: 1. FIRE
DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEMS.
2.FIRE WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS. 3.
FIRE HYDRANT SYSTEMS. 4. EQUIPPED
DARSENA PESQUERA, VIA FIRE HYDRANT SYSTEMS. 5. DRY

TRANSVERSAL 2% CUEVA BERMEJA COLUMN SYSTEMS. 6. FIXED

PUERTO DE SANTA CRUZ DE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS BY
TENERIFE - 38180 - SANTA CRUZ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS AND WATER
DE TENERIFE - ESPANA SPRAY. 7. FIXED WATER MIST
EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS. 8. FIXED
PHYSICAL FOAM EXTINGUISHING
SYSTEMS. 9. FIXED POWDER
EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS. 10. FIXED
EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS WITH GAS
EXTINGUISHING AGENTS. 11.
CONDENSED AEROSOL FIXED

EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS. 12. SMOKE
AND HEAT CONTROL SYSTEMS. 13.

LUMINESCENT SIGNALLING SYSTEMS.

14. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS.

NERVION INDUSTRIES,
ENGINEERING & SERVICES, SL -
DIRECCION REGIONAL
CANARIAS
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Certificate Number: ES141982 - 1

Original approval date: 16-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 25-11-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 22-12-2023
Effective date: 23-12-2023

Certificate expiration date: 22-12-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification
services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ¢
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana 5017091

Nod 7 C-5G029
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Certification

Awarded to

GRUPO AMPER NERVION

Site

Address

Scope

NERVION INDUSTRIES,
ENGINEERING & SERVICES, SL -
DIRECCION REGIONAL
CANTABRICO

BULEVAR DE BEURKO, 4, BAJO -
48902 - BARAKALDO - VIZCAYA -

ESPANA

NERVION INDUSTRIES,
ENGINEERING & SERVICES, SL -
DIRECCION REGIONAL
CATALUNA

CARRER FERRO, 6, NAVE 1,
POLIGONO RIU CLAR - 43006 -
TARRAGONA - ESPANA

NERVION INDUSTRIES,
ENGINEERING & SERVICES, SL -
DIRECCION REGIONAL CENTRO

C/ PAJARITOS, 12 - 2° - 28007 -
MADRID - ESPANA

MANUFACTURE, ASSEMBLY AND REPAIR
OF STORAGE TANKS AND PRESSURE
VESSELS. MANUFACTURE, ASSEMBLY AND
REPAIR OF METAL STRUCTURES AND
PRESSURE PIPING SYSTEMS. ERECTION
AND MAINTENANCE OF INDUSTRIAL

PLANTS.
NERVION INDUSTRIES, AVDA. VICENTE RISCO, ESQ.
OTERO PEDRAYO, 1, POLIGONO
ENGINEERING & SERVICES, SL - ;
DIRECCION REGIONAL GALICIA DECASePUAR ey 570
NARON - LA CORUNA - ESPANA
NERVION INDUSTRIES, EDIF. RENTA SEVILLA-AVDA. laJE
LA INNOVACION S/N PTA. 2
ENGINEERING & SERVICES, SL - MODULO A - 41020 - SEVILLA -
DIRECCION REGIONAL SUR ESPANA
Certificate Number: ES141982 - 1
Original approval date: 16-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 25-11-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 22-12-2023
Effective date: 23-12-2023
Certificate expiration date: 22-12-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification

services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ¢
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana 5017091
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Certification

Awarded to

GRUPO AMPER NERVION

Site

Address

Scope

NERVION INDUSTRIES,
ENGINERING & SERVICES SL -
SUCURSAL PORTUGAL

EDIFICIO ZILS PISO 5 SALA 528 -
7520-064 - SINES - PORTUGAL

MANUFACTURE AND ASSEMBLY OF METAL
STRUCTURES AND PRESSURE PIPING
SYSTEMS. ERECTION AND MAINTENANCE
OF INDUSTRIAL PLANTS.

NERVION NAVAL OFFSHORE SL

AVDA. VICENTE RISCO, ESQ.
OTERO PEDRAYO, 1, POLIGONO
DE LA GANDARA - 15570 -
NARON - A CORUNA - ESPANA

MANUFACTURE AND ASSEMBLY OF
STRUCTURES FOR NAVAL
CONSTRUCTION. MANUFACTURING OF
COMPONENTS OFFSHORE ON LAND FOR
OFFSHORE INSTALLATIONS.

NEVION INDUSTRIES,
ENGINEERING & SERVICES SL -
DIRECCION REGIONAL
LEVANTE

P.l. CABEZO BEAZA - C/

BUDAPEST PARCELA 46 - 30353 -

CARTAGENA - MURCIA - ESPANA

MANUFACTURE, ASSEMBLY AND REPAIR
OF STORAGE TANKS AND PRESSURE
VESSELS. MANUFACTURE AND ASSEMBLY
OF METAL STRUCTURES AND PRESSURE
PIPING SYSTEMS. ERECTION AND
MAINTENANCE OF INDUSTRIAL PLANTS.

Certificate Number:

Original approval date:

Certification/Renovation Audit:

Expiry date of previous cycle:

Effective date:

Certificate expiration date:

ES141982 - 1

16-12-2021
25-11-2023
22-12-2023
23-12-2023
22-12-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification

services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana
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CERTIFICACION
150 17021
N4 / C-5G029
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